LANCASTER Pamela L. Dingman, %.1]%_.0029

COUNTY County Engineer
ENGINEERING

Kenneth D. Schroeder, R.L.S.

Deputy County Surveyor DEPARTMENT

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

January 24, 2019

Jennifer Brinkman, Chairperson
Lancaster County Board of Commissionefs/
, .

Pamela L. Dingman, P.E.
Lancaster County Engineer

PROJECT NO. 17-03

BID NO. 19-029

WEST RAYMOND ROAD — REPLACEMENT OF COUNTY BRIDGE C-91
AND WEST RAYMOND ROAD OVERLAY

We have reviewed the bids received for the project listed above and recommend that it be awarded to the
firm of Pavers, Inc. of Waverly, Nebraska, with the low total bid of $2,581,880.25.

This recommendation is contingent on the bidder meeting all the requirements of the contract documents
including the insurance and bonding requirements.

ce: Bob Walla, Purchasing Department
Monet McCullen, County Clerk’'s Office
Mike Tidball, Pavers, Inc.

PLD/LL/CP/bml

F:\Projects\17-03_West_Raymond_Road_Replacement_Of-County_Bridge_C-81\Correspondence\AWD-BID.docx

402-441-7681

444 Cherry Creek Road, Bldg. C ~ Lincoln, Nebraska 68528  coeng@lancaster.ne.gov ~ Fax 402-441-8692



Bid Request Number 19-029 Addendum 3 Organization

Title West Raymond Road Replacement of County Bridge C-91 and West Raymond Road Overlay, | Bid Creator
Description If you need assistance in preparing your bid, contact our office at 402-441-8103 to set up a trair Email

Bid Type Bid Phone

Open Date 1/11/2019 01:23:55 PM (CT) Fax

Close Date 1/24/2019 12:00:00 PM (CT)

Responding Suppliers

[Name City State |Response Submitted Lines Responded Response Total |
PAVERS, INC WAVERLY NE 1/24/2019 11:29:27 AM (CT) 2 $2,581,880.25
Constructors Inc. Lincoln NE 1/24/2019 09:45:59 AM (CT) 2 $2,859,880.40
K2 Construction (K2 Real Estate

Development) Lincoln NE 1/24/2019 11:49:24 AM (CT) 2 $2,977,705.74

JJK Construction, LLC Ceresco NE 1/24/2019 10:51:50 AM (CT) 2 $3,017,744.04



Line Items

West Raymond Road Replacement of County
Bridge C-95, Project No. 17-03 - Part | (C-91) --

Line 1 Total Lump Sum attached spreadsheet.
Name QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Alternate Specification
PAVERS, INC Lump Sum $1,557,638.00 $1,557,638.00

K2 Construction (K2 Real Estate

Development)

JJK Construction, LLC
Constructors Inc.

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

$1,631,637.41
$1,717,055.25
$1,770,362.30

$1,631,637.41
$1,717,055.25
$1,770,362.30

West Raymond Road Overlay, Project No. 17-03 -
Part Il (Overlay) -- Total Lump Sum attached

Line 2 spreadsheet.
Name QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Alternate Specification
PAVERS, INC Lump Sum $1,024,242.25 $1,024,242.25

Constructors Inc.
JJK Construction, LLC
K2 Construction (K2 Real Estate

Development)

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum

$1,089,518.10
$1,300,688.79

$1,346,068.33

$1,089,518.10
$1,300,688.79

$1,346,068.33





